Adjustment in relation of exclusion of service charges (387,426)

Lease liabilities recognized as at January 1, 2019 933,537

Of which are:

   Current lease liabilities 230,555

   Non-current lease liabilities 702,982

933,537

Impact of the application of IFRS 16 on assets, liabilities and equity as at January 1, 2019:

As previously

reported
(BD)

IFRS 16

adjustments
(BD)

As restated
(BD)

Right-of-use assets - 933,537 933,537

Net impact on total assets - 933,537 933,537

Lease liabilities - 933,537 933,537

Net impact on total liabilities - 933,537 933,537

Net impact on retained earnings - - -

Bahrain Bourse - Annual Report 2019 93

A
ud

ito
r’s

 R
ep

or
t

Fi
na

nc
ia

l P
os

iti
on

C
ha

ng
es

 in
 E

qu
ity

N
ot

es
 to

 th
e

Fi
na

nc
ia

l S
ta

te
m

en
ts

Pr
of

it
or

 L
os

s
C

as
h

Fl
ow

s

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS  (continued)

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED

Year ended December 31, 2019

2. ADOPTION OF NEW AND REVISED INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL REPORTING STANDARDS (IFRSs) (continued)

The following table summarizes the impact on the statement of profit or loss for the year ended December 31, 2019.

For the year ended December 31, 2019

As reported
(BD)

IFRS 16
(BD)

Without
adoption of

IFRS 16
(BD)

General and administrative expenses (1,107,719) (280,799) (1,388,518)

Depreciation of right-of-use assets (Note 6.1) (252,195) 252,195 -

Interest expense on lease liabilities (Note 6.1) (47,229) 47,229 -

Loss for the year (498,393) 18,625 (479,768)

2.2   Other new and revised IFRSs applied with no material impact on the financial statements

In the current year the Group has applied the following IFRSs and interpretations that are effective for an annual period

that begins on or after January 1, 2019. Their adoption did not have any material impact on the disclosures or on the

amounts reported in the financial statements:

• Amendments to IFRS 9 Prepayment Features with Negative Compensation and Modification of financial liabilities:

The amendments to IFRS 9 clarify that for the purpose of assessing whether a prepayment feature meets the SPPI